
February 14, 2026 KYOTO 2R 

KYOTO
2

Post Time

 10:20
2R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Nadal F3 39 1,100,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 35 2KYOTO1 Dec 6/25 39 5CHUKYO1 Sep 7/25 46 4NAKAYAMA2

Cabo Frio(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 11th /16 No.15 Fav. 8 7th /16 No. 6 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 9

1 1 Sazanami Dark Bay Noboru Takagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 438 +6 S Yoshimura 55.0 432 +6 D Ozawa 55.0 426     T Kowata 55.0                     
(Blame) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.5       

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 --11------------ 4-5 37.7F 36.7-36.1 5-5 39.2F 35.0-38.7 7-9-7 39.8F 37.1-40.3
Chizu Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Soul on Fire(JPN)(2.1) Dancing Doll(JPN)(1.1) Valentini(JPN)(0.9)
Danon Premium F3 39 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 37 1KOKURA4

Stapes Anna(JPN) Keisuke Dazai HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 13th /18 No. 3 Fav.12

1 2 Stapes Yuko Dark Bay Mamoru Ishibashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 422     Y Shibata 53.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.7             

Kinya Murakami Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 --13------------ 15-13 35.2F 34.1-34.5
Wakako kono <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Keiai Kuga(JPN)(2.1)
Apollo Kentucky F3 42 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.3 Feb 1/26 37 2KYOTO2 Jan 11/26 44 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 14/25 37 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 23/25 39 5TOKYO5 Nov 8/25 34 5TOKYO1

Mine Sailor(JPN) Yoshimasa Kido HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /15 No.12 Fav.15 7th /16 No. 9 Fav.13 7th /15 No. 8 Fav.11 9th /16 No.12 Fav.16 7th /15 No.12 Fav.14

2 3 Canterbury Sailor Chestnut Hitoshi Matoba KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 436 0 Y Kido 55.0 436 0 D Shibata 55.0 436 -2 D Shibata 55.0 438 -8 D Shibata 55.0 446 0 D Shibata 55.0
(Langfuhr) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.4 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.7 1300m Dirt Stand 1:21.4 1300m Dirt Stand 1:21.8

Terukazu Araya Total 0.0.0.6 ALLD 0.0.0.6 -- 9---- 7------ 10-10 37.7F 36.4-37.3 9-8 38.6F 35.8-38.1 10-10 38.2F 34.2-38.7 15-15 36.9F 30.1-37.6 13-13 37.7F 29.4-37.1
Tetsuma Mine <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 2 Jasper Merche(USA)(1.5) Zephyr Tesoro(JPN)(1.5) Venetian King(JPN)(0.8) Lord Stradale(JPN)(1.1) Plumeria Lino(JPN)(2.5)
Discreet Cat F3 35 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Feb 8/26 31 1KOKURA6 Nov 22/25 31 4KYOTO5 Nov 8/25 39 4KYOTO1

Fennel(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 17th /17 No.13 Fav.17 14th /14 No. 8 Fav.11 7th /11 No. 5 Fav.11

2 4 Three Spinners Bay Hiroyuki Oneda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 404 -4 K Washizu 53.0 408 +2 Y Kokubun 55.0 406     Y Kokubun 55.0                     
(Forestry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.1       

Horse Management Boss Ltd Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 17-------------- 12-14 36.3F 33.8-35.1 11-11 38.5F 36.3-36.9 4-3 36.3F 35.8-35.2
Kenji Yamamoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 Serial 0 0 0 0 Cielo Dorato(JPN)(2.3) T O Natalie(JPN)(2.6) Cosmo Red(JPN)(1.4)
Greater London F3 34 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 8/26 31 1KOKURA6 Dec 7/25 41 5HANSHIN2

Greater Grey(JPN) Koji Nishizuka HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 16th /17 No. 7 Fav.16 16th /17 No. 6 Fav.10

3 5 Pink Princess Grey Tsutomu Ogata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 418 +12 Y Shibata 53.0 406     R Takasugi 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.6          

Okita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 16-------------- 16-15 35.5F 33.8-35.1 5-7 35.0F 36.4-34.1
Jiyugaoka Thoroughbred Club <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 Serial 0 0 0 0 Cielo Dorato(JPN)(2.1) Anthony(JPN)(1.4)
Thunder Snow C3 40 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 39 2KYOTO2

Shinzen Kojiro(JPN)
Yuji Hishida HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 12th /16 No. 6 Fav.15

3 6 Polaris Bay Yuji Iida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 456     A Tomita 57.0                                         
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.2             

Daisaku Stable Ltd Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --12------------ 7-7 39.4F 36.1-38.0
Shiro Hara <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Tierra Reina(JPN)(2.0)
Satono Diamond C3 38 KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 30/25 38 4KYOTO8 Nov 22/25 34 4KYOTO5

Dignidad Real(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /16 No. 3 Fav.14 16th /16 No.15 Fav.14

4 7 5 I Am Ruby Bay Toru Miya KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 -8 T Akiyama 56.0 478     S Morita 53.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.7          

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 11-11 36.7F 35.6-37.5 16-16 38.0F 35.6-36.6
Teruya Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Janshi(USA)(0.9) Katarite(JPN)(3.9)
Henny Hughes F3 39 KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 39 1KOKURA1 Nov 16/25 36 4KYOTO4 Oct 25/25 40 3KYOTO8

Miss Henry(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 7th /14 No. 3 Fav. 6 8th /14 No. 5 Fav.11 9th /16 No. 3 Fav. 8

4 8 4 Miss Passion Chestnut Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 428 -10 Y Shibata 53.0 438 +2 H Miyuki 55.0 436     Y Nagaoka 55.0                     
(Hennessy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 1:00.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9       

Ito Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---- 7---------- 8-8 36.6F 35.2-36.1 2-3 38.7F 34.8-37.6 6-7 39.1F 35.2-38.2
Cypress Holdings LLC. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 Kattappa(USA)(1.2) A Shin Billion(JPN(1.4) Flegrei(JPN)(1.3)
Daiwa Major F3 30 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 7/26 37 1KOKURA5 Sep 27/25 30 4HANSHIN8 Jul 26/25 41 2NIIGATA1

Cast Eyes Me(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /14 No. 7 Fav. 9 13th /15 No.15 Fav. 8 12th /18 No.16 Fav.12

5 9 Fast as Ever Bay Mitsunori Makiura KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 484 -2 K Kokubun 55.0 486 +6 R Takasugi 54.0 480     K Kokubun 55.0                     
(Sunday Silence) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 1:00.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.0       

Nasuno Ltd Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2  8-------------- 5-5 37.4F 34.4-36.3 8-7 41.3F 35.2-37.5 7-9 36.0F 34.4-34.9
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 Serial 0 0 0 0 Pas de Zephyr(JPN)(1.6) Brontes(JPN)(4.5) Ecoro Alba(JPN)(1.7)
Gold Dream F3 38 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Jan 17/26 34 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 21/25 37 5NAKAYAMA6

Ushas(JPN) Takashi Fujikake HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No.12 Fav.12 8th /16 No.12 Fav.14

5 10 Wunder Sonne Chestnut Kazuo Konishi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 436 +4 D Sasaki 55.0 432     K Maruta 55.0                               
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.8 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:14.2          

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------15------ 8 13-14 39.8F 34.4-38.6 10-11 37.8F 34.9-37.4
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Santo Mare(JPN)(2.8) Fancies(JPN)(1.9)
Firenze Fire C3 35 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 34 5HANSHIN6

Yamato Charge(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /11 No. 4 Fav.11

6 11 Marian Grey Akio Adachi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446     O Tayama 53.0                                         
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Yield 1:12.1             

Hashimoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 -------------- 6 2-2 35.8F 36.1-34.4
Sun <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 0 Wide Starke(JPN)(1.6)
Mind Your Biscuits C3 46 5,900,000 Yen KYOD 0.2.0.0 1200 0.2.0.0 Feb 1/26 46 2KYOTO2 Jan 4/26 44 1KYOTO1 Dec 21/25 41 5HANSHIN6

Biscuit Assort(JPN)
Akatsuki Tomita HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /15 No.14 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav. 8 4th /11 No. 8 Fav. 5

6 12 2 Fabulous Gift Bay Hidenori Take KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 +8 A Tomita 57.0 468 0 A Tomita 57.0 468     M Iwata 56.0                     
(Posse) Four Seasons 0.2.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1200m Turf Yield 1:11.5       

Shadai Farm Total 0.2.0.1 ALLD 0.2.0.0 -- 2------ 2-- 4 5-5 36.9F 36.4-37.3 4-4 36.8F 36.2-37.0 4-4 35.0F 36.1-34.4
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 1 0 0 Jasper Merche(USA)(0.1) Reignite(JPN)(0.1) Wide Starke(JPN)(1.0)
Tanino Frankel C3 34 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 35 1NAKAYAMA8 Nov 1/25 41 4TOKYO10

Courage Star(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 5 Fav. 8 9th /13 No. 4 Fav.10

7 13 Sakurano Chojo Dark Bay Kazuhiro Seishi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 0 K Yokoyama 57.0 470     K Kikuzawa 56.0                               
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.4 1600m Turf Good 1:37.8          

Nishikawa Tomioka Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 9---------- 13-13-6 42.0F 36.2-42.4 5-6 34.2F 36.9-33.9
Daiju Yuki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Snow Squall(JPN)(2.4) Satono Vaincre(JPN(0.9)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 37 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 34 5HANSHIN6 Nov 1/25 42 3KYOTO10

Ittare Ittare(JPN) Riki Takasugi HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /12 No. 5 Fav. 4 7th /16 No. 8 Fav. 8

7 14 6 Ti Adoro Bay Ryo Terashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480 +6 M Iwata 56.0 474     M Iwata 56.0                               
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.4 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:53.7          

Miyauchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -------------- 7 2-2-2 40.3F 38.0-37.4 4-4-5 38.4F 35.8-37.1
Masanobu Habata <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Sorte Areia(JPN)(3.0) T M Sao Leve(JPN)(1.6)
Discreet Cat C3 51 7,200,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.1.0 1200 0.0.2.0 Jan 18/26 49 1KYOTO7 Jan 4/26 50 1KYOTO1 Dec 21/25 42 5HANSHIN6 Dec 6/25 46 5HANSHIN1

Meisho Bulk(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama HAND 0.0.2.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.1.0 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 1 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 3rd /10 No. 9 Fav. 3

8 15 1 Meisho Tsubaki Bay Akio Adachi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490 0 K Matsuyama 57.0 490 +2 K Matsuyama 57.0 488 -4 R Wada 56.0 492     R Wada 56.0           
(Forestry) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.1    

Akada Farm Total 0.1.3.0 ALLD 0.1.3.0 ------ 2-- 3-- 3 1-1 38.5F 35.2-38.4 4-6 38.3F 35.7-38.2 7-6 37.1F 35.6-37.3 2-3 37.3F 36.6-37.3
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Kafuji Coulommiers(0.1) Hard Things(JPN)(0.4) Nemes(USA)(0.4) Eruru(USA)(0.2)
Espoir City C3 46 1,430,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.5 1200 0.0.0.4 Jan 17/26 46 1KYOTO6 Jan 4/26 42 1KYOTO1 Nov 1/25 40 3KYOTO10 Oct 18/25 43 3KYOTO6 Oct 5/25 35 3KYOTO2

Makuake(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 4 6th /16 No. 4 Fav. 7 6th /13 No. 1 Fav. 7 4th /9 No. 1 Fav. 9 13th /16 No. 2 Fav. 8

8 16 3 Tsukuba El Dorado Chestnut Yoshiaki Sugiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 478 -12 A Saito 57.0 490 -2 K Sameshima 57.0 492 0 K Sameshima 56.0 492 -4 K Sameshima 56.0 496 +36 K Sameshima 56.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.6 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:12.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.7 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:27.3

Yoneta Bokujo Total 0.0.0.6 ALLD 0.0.0.6 ------ 5-- 6---- 12-9 37.1F 35.7-38.0 10-9 36.5F 36.2-37.0 10-8 36.2F 35.5-36.4 4-4 38.1F 34.7-38.1 7-7 39.4F 34.9-37.1
Shoji Nojima <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Glasgow(JPN)(0.5) Reignite(JPN)(0.4) Meisho Teleos(JPN)(0.7) Echec au Roi(JPN)(0.5) Sayono Parallax(JP(2.8)

KYOTO Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.12～2026.02.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  76   7   6   9  54 0.092 0.171
 2 Drefong  76   6  11   8  51 0.079 0.224
 3 Asia Express  47   6   3   2  36 0.128 0.191
 4 Sinister Minister  65   5   5   3  52 0.077 0.154
 5 Majestic Warrior  18   5   0   0  13 0.278 0.278
 6 Pyro  32   4   4   6  18 0.125 0.250
 7 Danon Legend  27   4   3   1  19 0.148 0.259
 8 Epiphaneia  18   4   1   2  11 0.222 0.278
 9      6   4   1   0   1 0.667 0.833
10 Discreet Cat  30   3   2   3  22 0.100 0.167
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February 14, 2026 KYOTO 2R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


